
Lancaster Summer Track & Field Series 

Meet #2, July 22, 2019 

Results 
 

Discus 
1. Cole Green  M8U  62’ 7.5” 
2. Camron Call  M8U  52’ 5” 
3. Allen Dick  M8U  37’ 5.5” 

 

1. Carson Call  M9-10  69’ 4” 
2. Cayden Rusher  M9-10  67’ 11” 
3. Carter Call  M9-10  61’ 2” 

 

1. Austin Tiller  M13-14  85’ 9” 
 

1. Maddie Dietz  F15-16  102’ 5” 
2. Presleigh Bebout  F15-16  89’ 5” 

 

1.     Pierce Abbitt  M15-16  66’ 3” 
2.     Blake Russell  M15-16  63’ 4” 

 

1. Michael Martello  M17-18  124’ 11” 
2. Nathen Borgan  M17-18  119’ 8” 
3. Noah Burnside  M17-18  Foul 

 

1. Nicole Evans  F25-39  113’ 6” 
 

1. Chris Rusher  M40+  102’ 5” 
2. Dave Davis  M40+  92’ 6” 

 

Shot Put 
1. Will Morrison  M8U  48’ 8.5” 
2. Camron Call  M8U  33’ 11” 
3. Allen Dick  M8U  31’ 3” 
4. Cole   M8U  27’ 7.5” 

 

1. Cayden Rusher  M9-10  24’ 11.75” 
 

1.     Austin Tiller  M13-14  85’ 9” 
 

1. Maddie Deitz  F15-16  31’ 8” 
2. Presleigh Bebout  F15-16  28’ 6.5” 

 

1. Cameron Black  M15-16  36’ 7.5” 
2. Pierce Abbitt  M15-16  29’ 5.5” 
3. Blake Russell  M15-16  25’ 10.5” 
4. Anthony Smith  M15-16  Foul 

 

1. Noah Burnside  M17-18  44’ 11.75” 
2. Michael Martello  M17-18  42’ 6” 
3. Nathen Borgan  M17-18  35’ 4” 

 

1. Nicole Evans  F25-39  37’ 5” 
 

1. Dave Davis  M40+  34’ 9.25” 
 

Pole Vault 
1. Tayle Tootle  F13-14  9’ 0” 

 

1. Lukas Lang  M13-14  8’ 6” 
2. Brody Ehorn  M13-14  8’ 6”J 
3. Daniel Edwards  M13-14  7’ 6”  

 

Sophia Rockwood F15-16  DNC-10’ 0” 
 

1. Eli Schmelzer  M25-39  11’ 6” 

 
 
 
 
  

High Jump 
1. Olivia George  F13-14  4’ 4” 
2. Lilly Wright  F13-14  4’ 2” 
3. Tayla Tootle  F13-14  3’ 10” 

 

1. Ashley Porter  F15-16  4’ 4” 
 

1. Riley Wright  M17-18  6’ 4” 
 

Long Jump 

1. Jada Kendrick  F8U  6’ 7.5” 
2. Eastyn Hartley  F8U  5’ 10.5” 
3. Callissa Savage  F8U  5’ 7.5” 
4. Bristol George  F8U  4’ 7” 
5. Elloitt Creekmur  F8U  2’ 6.75” 

 

1. Ayden Hartley  M8U  9’ 6” 
2. Wyatt Klett  M8U  8’ 7” 
3. Allen Dick  M8U  8’ 6.5” 
4. Kyle Darfus  M8U  8’ 1” 
5. Brody George  M8U  7’ 5” 
6. Danny Davis  M8U  7’ 1.5” 
7. Will Morrison  M8U  6’ 2.5” 
8. Jesse Darfus  M8U  3’ 6.5” 
9. Luke Davis  M8U  3’ 2.5” 
10. Bennet George  M8U  2’ 8” 

 

1. Allie Dick  F9-10  7’ 3” 
2. Evelyn Davis  F9-10  4’ 8” 

 

1. Carter Call  M9-10  8’ 7.5” 
2. Carson Call  M9-10  7’ 4”  

 

1. Ava Schwegler  F11-12  8’ 9.5” 
 

1. Olivia George  F13-14  12’ 11” 
2. Lilly Wright  F13-14  11’ 7.5” 
3. Zayler Muck  F13-14  11’ 2” 
4. Katrina Constanzo F13-14  8’ 8” 

 

1. Riley Wright  M17-18  19’ 0” 
2. Zach Boch  M17-18  11’ 11.5” 

 

400M (Female) 
1. Ava Schooley  F8U  1:25.2 
2. Eastyn Hartley  F8U  1:42.3 
3. Callissa Savage  F8U  2:15.7 

 

1. Allie Dick  F9-10  1:31.0 
2. Jayna Criser  F9-10  1:50.6 

 

400M (Male) 
1. 1.     Carter Call  M-9-10  1:30.6 

 

2. John Anderson  M15-16  1:10.7 
3. Jacob Anderson  M15-16  1:13.2 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
100M (Female) 

1. Eastyn Hartley  F8U  0:18.2 
2. Ava Schooley  F8U  0:19.5 
3. Jada Kendrick  F8U  0:20.0 
4. Callissa Savage  F8U  0:20.1 
5. Bristol George  F8U  0:20.6 
6. Shelby Criser  F8U  0:20.7 
7. Elloitt Creekmur  F8U  0:29.9 

 

1. Allie Dick  F9-10  0:18.6 
2. Evelyn Davis  F9-10  0:19.6 
3. Jayna Criser  F9-10  0:22.7 

 

100M (Male) 
1. Ayden Hartley  M8U  0:16.2 
2. Wyatt Klett  M8U  0:18.9 
3. Will Morrison  M8U  0:19.4 
4. Kyle Darfus  M8U  0:20.3 
5. Brady George  M8U  0:21.1 

Allen Dick  M8U  0:21.1 
7.     Danny Davis  M8U  0:21.3 
8.     Camron Call  M8U  0:22.1 
9.     Luke Davis  M8U  0:27.9 
10.   Jesse Darfus  M8U  0:32.3 
11.   Me Evans  M8U  0:32.6 
12.   Zane Kendrick  M8U  0:34.3 

 

1. Jesse Fragoso  M17-18  0:12.3 
2. Ben Munroe  M17-18  0:12.7 

 

1500M (Female) 
1. Allie Dick  F9-10  7:50 

 

1500M (Male) 
1. Noah Sharp  M13-14  4:53 

 

2. Zach Boch  M17-18  4:52 
 

1. James Fox  M19-24  4:21 
 

4x100M Relay 
1. Ben, Jesse, Bryden, James  0:53.0 

 

200M (Female) 
1. Jada Kendrick  F8U  0:40.1 

 

1. Allie Dick  F9-10  0:33.0 
 

200M (Male) 
1. Ayden Hartley  M8U  0:35.0 
2. Wyatt Klett  M8U  0:42.1 
3. Kyle Darfus  M8U  0:45.5 
4. Allen Dick  M8U  0:48.5 
5. Cameron Call  M8U  0:49.9 
6. Luke David  M8U  0:58.0 
7. Danny Davis  M8U  0:58.4 

 

1. Carter Call  M9-10  0:37.1 
2. Carson Call  M9-10  0:38.2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
200M (Male) 

1. Mason Bales  M15-16  0:26.3 
 

1.     Tyreese Schmelzer M17-18  0:23.7 
2. Mason Hamilton  M17-18  0:24.9 
3. Jesse Fragoso  M17-18  0:25.6 

 

1000M (Male) 
1. James Fox  M19-24  3:13 

 

1. Dave Comer  M40+  3:48 
2. Andy Ward  M40+  4:20 

 

800M (Female) 
 

1. Ava Schooley  F8U  3:25.6 
 

2. Allie Dick  F9-10  4:07.0 
 

800M (Male) 
 

1. Ayden Hartley  M8U  3:16.0 
2. Allen Dick  M8U  4:09.0 

 

1. John Anderson  M15-16  2:30.0 
2. Jacob Anderson  M15-16  2:41.0 

 

1. Ben Munroe  M17-18  2:22.0 
 
 
 

 

 


